

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1487/2017

KIRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAT SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83296/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice issued to sole respondent received back with the remarks "insufficient address". Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent.

List the matter again on 09.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

RR