

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1487/2017

KIRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAT SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83296/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit, if any. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG