

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1487 OF 2017

Smt.Kirat .....Petitioner

VS.

Simrat Singh Dhillon .....Respondent

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner-wife and the learned counsel for the respondent-husband.

This petition under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 read with Order XLI of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of H.M.A.No.2100/2017 titled Shri Simrat Singh Dhillon v. Smt.Kirat from the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dwarka, Delhi to the competent court, Family Court, SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

After having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and taking into consideration the grounds taken in the transfer petition, we direct transfer of H.M.A.No.2100/2017 titled Shri Simrat Singh Dhillon v. Smt.Kirat from the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dwarka, Delhi to Family Court, SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

Let the record of the case be transferred without delay.

The Transfer Petition is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

.....J.  
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

.....J.  
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

New Delhi;  
September 13, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1487/2017

KIRAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAT SINGH DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83296/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 13-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Tewari,Adv.  
Ms. Eliza Bar,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Namit Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)